Exhibit No. ___ (EMA-6)

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

DOCKET NO. UE-090134

DOCKET NO. UG-090135

DOCKET NO. UG-060518

(consolidated)

EXHIBIT NO._____(EMA-6)

ELIZABETH M. ANDREWS

REPRESENTING AVISTA CORPORATION

Exhibit No. ____(EMA-6)

AVISTA UTILITIES
ELECTRIC RESULTS OF OPERATION - REVISED
WASHINGTON PRO FORMA RESULTS
TWELVE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2008
(000'S OF DOLLARS)

WITH PRESENT RATES WITH PROPOSED RATES
Actual Per Proposed Pro Forma

Line Results Total Pro Forma Revenues & Proposed
No. DESCRIPTION Report Adjustments Total Related Exp Total

a b c d e f

REVENUES
1 Total General Business $407,849 $ (17,696) $390,153 $37,475 $427,628
2 Interdepartmental Sales 800 800 800
3 Sales for Resale 126,479 (50,518) 75,961 75,961
4 Total Sales of Electricity 535,128 (68,214) 466,914 37,475 504,389
5 Other Revenue 36,572 (26,705) 9,867 9,867
6 Total Electric Revenue 571,700 (94,919) 476,781 37,475 514,256

EXPENSES
Production and Transmission

7 Operating Expenses 175,800 (12,836) 162,964 162,964
8 Purchased Power 147,076 (67,988) 79,088 79,088
9 Depreciation and Amortization 23,675 8,517 32,192 32,192

10 Taxes 8,935 1,835 10,770 10,770
11 Total Production & Transmission 355,486 (70,472) 285,014 0 285,014

Distribution
12 Operating Expenses 17,279 3,682 20,961 20,961
13 Depreciation 14,599 1,841 16,440 16,440
14 Taxes 33,186 (14,574) 18,612 1,448 20,060
15 Total Distribution 65,064 (9,051) 56,013 1,448 57,461

16 Customer Accounting 8,559 3 8,562 94 8,656
17 Customer Service & Information 11,359 (10,652) 707 707
18 Sales Expenses 696 56 752 752

Administrative & General
19 Operating Expenses 35,147 4,454 39,601 75 39,676
20 Depreciation 7,022 2,061 9,083 9,083
21 Taxes 244 244 244
22 Total Admin. & General 42,169 6,759 48,928 75 49,003
23 Total Electric Expenses 483,333 (83,357) 399,976 1,617 401,593

24 OPERATING INCOME BEFORE FIT 88,367 (11,562) 76,805 35,858 112,663

FEDERAL INCOME TAX
25 Current Accrual 16,759 (9,553) 7,206 12,550 19,756
26 Deferred Income Taxes 3,070 6,276 9,346 9,346
27 Amortized Investment Tax Credit

28 SETTLEMENT EXCHANGE POWER

29 NET OPERATING INCOME $68,538 ($8,285) $60,253 $23,308 $83,561

RATE BASE
PLANT IN SERVICE

30 Intangible $22,439 $56,580 $79,019 $79,019
31 Production 656,077 113,357 769,434 769,434
32 Transmission 285,760 13,550 299,310 299,310
33 Distribution 552,007 55,301 607,308 607,308
34 General 88,036 21,562 109,598 109,598
35 Total Plant in Service 1,604,319 260,350 1,864,669 0 1,864,669
36 ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION 543,584 71,110 614,694 614,694
37 ACCUM. PROVISION FOR AMORTIZATION 6,907 57,656 64,563 64,563
38 Total Accum. Depreciation & Amort. 550,491 128,766 679,257 0 679,257
39 GAIN ON SALE OF BUILDING (194) (194) (194)
40 DEFERRED TAXES (172,363) (172,363) (172,363)

41 TOTAL RATE BASE $1,053,828 ($40,973) $1,012,855 $0 $1,012,855
42 RATE OF RETURN 6.50% 5.95% 8.25%

Page 1 of 12

Exhibit No. ____(EMA-6)

AVISTA UTILITIES
REVISED - Calculation of General Revenue Requirement

Washington - Electric System
Twelve Months Ended September 30, 2008

Line (000's of
No. Description Dollars)

1 Pro Forma Rate Base $1,012,855

2 Proposed Rate of Return 8.25%

3 Net Operating Income Requirement $83,561

4 Pro Forma Net Operating Income $60,253

5 Net Operating Income Deficiency $23,308

6 Conversion Factor 0.62195

7 Revenue Requirement $37,475

8 Total General Business Revenues $390,953

9 Percentage Revenue Increase 9.59%

Page 2 of 12